

41CC NI ACT8533/2023
M/S HDFC BANK LTD. Vs. NASEEM AHMED

11.04.2023

Court Proceeding through Video Conferencing using Cisco Webex software

Fresh case received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Ambika Mehra Ld. counsel for the complainant.

(1) Ld. Counsel for the complainant is directed to deposit all the original documents including the dishonoured cheque/ECS Mandate, return memo/s, legal demand notice, dispatch receipt, service proof, reply if any apart from the physical signed complaint and attested affidavit of pre-summoning evidence for the safe custody with Reader-cum-Ahlmad of this court on or before **NDOH**.

(2) Be put up for compliance and arguments on summoning for **17.10.2023 at 10:00AM**.

(MANUJ KAUSHAL)
MM (NI ACT)/DIGITAL COURT-06,
SOUTH WEST, DWARKA COURT,
NEW DELHI/11.04.2023